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UndergrounD

ACCIDENTS
Bromley-by-Bew (collision) O1DES5
Kennington (derailment) 04JAT74
Ruislip (derailment) OINOT4
Hammersmith depot (collision) 26APT74

Leytenstone (collisien with perambulator) 030074

Alperton (woman under train) 11MY74
Acton Town, name signs

Aldersgate, water-coleur presented to Syon Park

Lldgate East, name signs
Alperton
name signs
woman under train, 11MY74
Ashfield, Lord
Associatien for Industrial Archaeology

BAKERLOO LINE
delivery of original stock
early days of operation
name signs (Queens Park extension)
name signs (Stanmore extension)
Baker Street
escalator improvements
reopening of overbridge, platforms 5&6
Baltimore & Ohic Railroad
Bazalgettie, Sir Joseph
Bar-and-Circle signs for station names
Barbican
name signs
- gsee also 'Aldersgate!
Barkway, G.S5.
Barons Court, name signs
Belsize Park, attack on Booking Office
Bermondsey & Rotherhithe Society
Bethnal Green, disaster 1943
Betjeman, Sir John
cab ride
gift of painting to Syon Park
Vice-President, 1974-5
Blackfriars modernization

Volume XIII - 1974

148
46
191
158
192
140
170
4
181

167

140
120,123,144E
91

29
144C
164
166

94

140

10

161
162-170,181-190

167,170

9
165
126

2
121

112
4
34
103




Bliss Plessdair tracked-hovercraft system 125

Board of Trade 6,144B,144C

Book and other Reviews and Notices
Airfix Magazine Annual : 28
Art in Transport {exhibition) 108
Bagnalls of Stafford 121
Brunel, I.X. 58
Central Croydon branch 59
Central Line (Lee) 139
Chessington branch 59
Contemporary Spanish Realists (exhibition) 123
District Line {Lee) 56
Eurotunnel 24
Fowler's Ghost 59
Golden Age of Tramways 180
Immediate Action for London's Railways 57
Jizzle 37
Kauffer, & McKnight (poster exhibition) 14
Liverpool Street Station, 100 years 59
London Dockland & Rapid Transit 57
London Transport Collection catalogue 58
London Transport Railways, corrections 136
Model Railway Club Exhibition 1974 108
Morrison (Herbert), Portrait of a Politician 120
Mutant 59, The Plastic-Eater 36
North Thames Network (map), BR 30
Qur Haunted Kingdom %6
Picecadiily Line Cockfosters extension exhibition 12%
Fost Office Railway 59
Powell Collection of railway prints 109
Railway Heraldry & Other Insignia 36
Railway in Finchley 56
Reconstructing London's Underground 55
Semi-detached Llondon 28
Soft City 55
South-East Network (map) and Awayday services, BR 18
Southern Railway 122
Southern Suburban Xetwork (map), BR 30
Taking of Pelham 1-2-3 37
Transport Treasures of Trafford Park 29
Travel Back 58
Underground Line Disgram No 1, 1973 29

(nderground Railways in London, a bibliography 138




Book and other Reviews and Notices (contd)

Walker, Sir Herbert's Southern Railway 122
What is London Transport? 57
Wotton Tramway (Brill Branch) 139,172
Brebner, J H 140
British Railways
Chilterns excursion using Metropolitan train 12%
Great Northern electrification tetarded » 173
London Suburban Network maps 30,180
Opposition to Fleet Line, Lewisham section . 124
station name changes 18,40,61,93%,143
Wimbledon-West Croydon line 173
British-Thomson-Houston 1444,144B,144C
British Transport Commission Acts, 1955 & 1961 133
Broad Street, threatened closure 15
Brook Street Bureau, street maps & Underground stations 111
Brunel Exhibition Project 2-4,64,74-76
Brunel, I K (short biography) 58
Buckhurst Hill, name signs 161
Burnt Osk, name signs 165
Buses stored at railway depots 192
CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY RAILWAY CLUB, treasure hunt 115,141
Charing Cross
'Embankment! added 129,143,1448
flooded subway, Cl0CT4 191
name signs, '1951! 169
Central Line
CIR Electriec locomotives 5«12,50-4,144B,144E
delays from train striking perambulator, 030C74 192
history of (Lee) 139
"name gigns, Baling & Shepherds Bush section 168
new car line-diagrams 174
proposed Richmond extension, 1921 103
Channel Tunnel
1883 Joint Select Committee 25
London terminal 85-90
White City terminal 47
Chapman, J R 144C
Circle Line, 'R' stock train 191
City & South London Railway 5,136

Cockfosters, name signs 168,170




Colindale, name signs

166

Collier Row, Underground link 15
Computerised control of Northern and Victoria Lines 99
Computer signal control, Watford (Met) 83,171
Copenhagen, tramway abandonment, regret 111
Cox, EC 144F
DAY, J R 1444
Debden, name signs 163
Dial-a~bus, rrotest at waste of labour 159
Disabled persons' guide to Underground stations 126
Distriet Line
sutomatic signalling, 1905 144C
collision at Bromley, 01DES5 148
current failvre, OSFET74 46
gap of 95 minutes, 240CT4 191
History of (Lee) 56
Mansion House station, stopping at 26,27,%9,62,78
Olympia, through train 62
Q-stock, historical notes and RCTS tour, 1971 69
seven-car trains 106,146
special train for sporis gala, 30JN74 111
Victoria Embankment 161
EALING BROADWAY
name signs 164
removal of sidings, 18JN74 140
East London Line
1938-stock transferred in insert to January issue,22-3%,77,93
1928-stock, unit from Bakerloo, 01JY74 158
request for steam train photograph 30
stock tranafers 63
Thames Tunnel 2
Edgware, name signs 1€5
Edgware Road, development scheme 63
Edinburgh, tramway restoration 111
Electric power control rooms
Long Acre 15
Mansell Street 94
Electric Traction Co. 7

Embankment station -~ see 'Charing Cross!
Luropean Architectural Heritagze Year




FARRINGDON, name signs
Finchley Road, name sign
Finsbury Park
bus station
new booking office
Fire-risk, power cables in tube trains
Fleet Line
Acts authorising
alleged damage %o buildings
curtailment at Strand
financing
opposition to by BR
power control room at Aldgate
progress
signalling delayed by staff shortages
Forbes, J S
Fuel crisis and London
Fulham Broadway, name signs

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY OF AMERICA
Go-as-you~please tickets
sales
wider availability
Greater London Council
Controller of Planning and Transportation
new Chairman
Park-and-Ride scheme
G L Industrial Archaeology Society, correspondents
Greene, Sir Henry
Green Park, interchange at
Greenwich Power Station, natural gas

HAMMERSMITH DEPOT, collision at, 26AP74
Hammersmith Borough, Channel Tunnel terminal
Harold Hill, Underground link
Hawkshaw, Sir John
High Street Kensington
name signs
sign removed
Hildreth, J
How to get there indicator
Hillman, E

167,170
165

124

179
6

133
63,154
173
156
124
94
44
174
25
1
162




JOINER, R P

KGB SABOTAGE
Kauffer, E McKnight, poster exhibition
Kennington
assault
rassenger in tunnel
Kilometre posts

LUT, GAME
'La Vie du Rail'
Lee, Charles E, honoured by University of Kent
LeJeune, B
London Bridge improvements
London Passenger Transport Act, 1933
London Transport
1973 Report
Acts, 1966, 1969, 1971, 1972
Brunel Exhibition Project, Rotherhithe
chairmanship controversy
Collection
catalogue
C3IR car
Gala Day, 19MY74
in 'La Vie du Rail'
manager, J R Day
watercolour of Aldersgate station
design policy
footbal violence warning
Greenwich power station, conversion to natural gas
norticultural competition success
leaflets of departure times
Long Acre power control room
Mansell Street power control room
oldest commuter
Powers t¢ acquire lard
protective ticket box
public vigits
TV recruitment campaign, guards
Underground Diagram, No.l 1973
wartime sheltering in tube stations
Working Timetable numbering

157

111
14

126
159
20-2,26

107
170
111
173
174
121

95
133
3
97

58
110
63,80
171
1448
4

95

15

&7
157
47

15

G4

A6
130-5,151=-7
15
116
15,78
29
144F
35




London United Eleciric Tramways 1448

MANSION HOUSE
compulsory stop 26-7,39,62,78
name signs 1645
Marylebone, name signs 164
Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority 46
Mendler, E F o 46
Merrett, J J 46
Xetropolitan Line
BR excursion using MET train , 125
C69-stock train to Uxbridge, 18JYT74 159
commuter, memoirs of a 90
computer, signalling control, Watford 83
derailment at Ruislip, O1NOT74 - 191
diversion of Uxbridge train to regain time 173
extra stops for Uxbridge and Watford trains 140
Watford train diverted to Rickmanaworth 15
withdrawal of lst Class, O1FE40 65
Mile End, name signs 180
Modelling 28,170
Mornington Crescent, name signs 164
Morrison, B 120,144F
Mortimer, J 174
Museum of British Transport 113
NEW ADDINGTON, rail feasibility study 15
New Cross Gate, sand-drag and buffer stops 159
New York City TA 47,125,126
Northern City Line
construction, 1904 144C
stock transfers 63,174
Rorthern Line
computerised control 99
derailment at Kennington, 04JA74 46
Edgware extension, proposed station names 105
route and destination plates 66-7,78,91
name signs, 1923-4 pericd 16%
name signs on island platforms 168
The Railway in Finchley 56

North Harrow, reconstruction and new bridge, 1929-31 100




Yorth London Line

calling-on distant signals

connection to Widened Lines

Cross~town fares

re-opening of Dalston~Victoria Park section
North Weald, neme signs

ORGAR, name signs
Operating, anti-peak-flow trains to run non-stop
Oxford Circus

tHow to get there' indicator

temporary closure of escalator

PAAR, H W
Palladium House
Paimer, W
Paris
Metro developments
mode]l exhibition
Penbury, ¥
Permanent Way
use of bull-head rail
use of long-welded rail
Piccadilly Line
Tarnhamn Green, not on diagrams
stopping at Turnham Green, 'unsuccessful!
Uockfosters extension exhibition
Cockfosters extengion, name signs
derailment at Ruislip, O1NOT4
Heathrow Central station, resumption of work
Heathrow extension, financing
new car line-diazrams
original name signs on eastern extension
withdrawal of 1938-stock, 26JY74
Pickford traction engines
Pick, F
Pitt, Dr D
'Places near the Underground!
Poster Art, 1915-4C
Fost Office railway

171
15
157
15
162

169
159

45,75
191

33,48
46
63

46,125
170
126

145
146

30,39
43,124
123

166

191

126

156

%

164
158,191
127,157
14,120,123,144E
125

101

14

59




QUEENSBURY
drifting platform at
name signs
notice about passimeter

RATILWAY BILLS AND ACTS
Robinson, K
Rolling Stock
GENERAL
dual pilot lights
flooring experiments
proportion of spare trains
replacement of ageing stock
LOCOMOTIVES
battery, L44-54
Central London, electric
Central London, steam
CSIR No 19
compressed-air
‘FPowler's Ghost®
L76 renumbered L33
models of Met locomotives
SERVICE
articulated unit, L14A-L14B
conversion of Ll13A-L13B
de-icing units
Jib=carrier
mobile welding-plant, transfer to Neasden
pilot cars L26, L127 altered
tunnel-cleaning train
SURFACE
A60 and C69, brown-tinted windows
Co/CP
change of livery to bus red
no rubber suspension
withdrawal from East London Line
C69
non-smoking cars
trip to Uxbridge
@-stock
LURS cer moved to Ashford
RCTS tour, 1971 and historical notes

110
166
110

134
97

13,23
65,136
146
107

174
5-12,50-4,144B,144E
7

122

24=5

59

94

170

20

191

145

191

158

191
126,174

191
174

145
22-3,17,106

13
159

127,160
69




Rolling stock (contd)
SURFACE (contd)

R-stock, scrapping 77,106
removal of bogies to alleviate wheel-shortage 159
T-car trains on District 106,146
TUBE
articuletion experiment 19-20
CSLR car body purchased by LURS 173-5
C3IR car to LT Collection © 110
CLR, experimental multiple-unit cars 144B
'Standard stock?

control trailers at Bramley 13

trailers with 1960 motor-cars to be replaced 173,191
1935-stock

cars still in service 173,191

conversion to articulated unit 19
1938-stock

car 10306 19

duplicate lights 23

external door-fault indicators 24

NIM 30037 174

passenger door control 2%

trailer cars to run with 1960-stock 191

train en-route to scrap yard 173

UNDMs to Bramley 13

~ see also East London Line, Piccadilly Lire
1959-stock

car with carpet 65

carpet in car 6%
1962-stock

axverimental beolsters and begies 19

on Eppring-Ongar shuttle 19
1967~stock

body bolsters 19
1972-stock

bogies from articulated unit 20,158

car for Lord Mayor's Show 191

final delivery 158

numerical pairing 13

train at Hainault 110
1973-stock

delivery tc RBuislip, AU74 and special features 147

talk by G H Hafter on 176




Rolt, L T C, obituary . a8z

Rotherhithe, Thames Tunnel relics 2,756
Ruislip, derailment at, 0INO74 131
Ruislip Gardens, new station name panels 125
SANTIAGO UNTERGROUND 125
Scholes, J, retirement 113
Shadwell, painting 109
Shoreditch
former signal cabin at » 145
name signs 169
Signalling
District, 1905 144C
'X! signals, H&C and elsewhere 24,%8,60,61
-~ see also 'computer!
Sloane Square, removal of Westbourne 15
Sceciety activities
AGM 1974 32
contenteg of Journsl 137
CSIR car body purchased 173,175
Hammersmith meetings 127
periodicals, future of 176-9
poster competition ’ 144
president and vice-president, 1974-5 32
Q-gtock car moved to Ashford 127,1€0
subseriptions, 1975 175
Thames Turmel walk 64,79
the Society and the crisis 17
Thomas, J P 144G
USA representative 47
vacancies for Curator and Librarian 114
W&C locomotive to stay in Londen 81
South Acton 180
South Kensington, replacement of 1lifts by
escalators 27,3%8,43,60-1
South Ruislip, new station name panels 126
Southwark, London Borough 2
Staff
free travel for spouses of hus staff 111
shortages on Underground 94-5,14C
Stations

BR name changes 143




Stations (contd)
-disbled persons! guide to

IMR and LT names in SR Circular (name changes)
Suatt, J S

Sudbury Hill, name signs
Syon Park - see London Transport Collection

TELSTAR HOUSE

Thames Tunnel

Thomas, J P, obituary

Tindle, D

Traction engines

Tramway abandonment

Transport 2000

Transport Salaried Staffs Association

'Treasure hunt', Cambridge University Railway Club

Trolleybus abandonment
Turnham Green - see under Piccadilly Line

UNDERGROUND
places 'near', 1939
Rover tickets for LURS members
game, 'LUT!

USA, queues for petrol

Uxbridge, name signs

VERNEY JUNCTION, Main-Line trains diverted past, 10JY74

Victoria Line
Acts authorising
alleged cause of subsidence
claims for compensation, Islington
computerised control
name signs

WARSAW, Underground
Waterloo & City Line
car displayed at Brighton
locomotive to stay in London
Watford, computerised signalling control
Watkin, Sir Edward
Way, Sir Hichard
Weighell, S

126
18,40,61,93
46

167

46
2-4)64i75$?9
144A~144H

4

127,137

1

126,157
97
115,141
1

101
135-6
107
47
168

125,136

133
63,154
154

99

169

124

112

)

83,171

25
97,112,159
157




Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, 1924-5 49,92,120
Wembley Park

closure after Cup Final 126

name signs 168
Westnghouse Brake & Signal Co 160
Westminster station, security precautions 159
White City, name signs o 167
Willesden Green, street market 126
Wimbledon, plan for tower block : 111
Wotton Tramway

Bagnal locomotives 122

book » 139,172
YERKES, C T 144C

————— T Y - o - -

NEWS FLASHES - Appeared as follows,

1304-1314  January 1352-1373  August
1315-1327 March 1374-1379 September
1328-1331 April 1380-1399  October
1332-1338 June 1400-1421 November
1339~1351  July 1422-1434 December
===000000000 ===
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