The Lendon Underground Railway Society

UndergrounD Index to Vol XIII 1974

ACCIDENTS Bromley-by-Bew (collision) 01DE55 Kennington (derailment) 04JA74 Ruislip (derailment) 01N074 Hammersmith depot (collision) 26AP74 Leytenstone (collision with perambulator) 030C7 Alperton (woman under train) 11MY74 Acton Town, name signs Aldersgate, water-colour presented to Syon Park Aldgate East, name signs Alperton	148 46 191 158 4 192 140 170 4
name signs	167
woman under train, 11MY74	140
Ashfield, Lord Association for Industrial Archaeology	120,123,14 4E 91
Association for industrial Archaeology	91
BAKERLOO LINE	
delivery of original stock	29
early days of operation	144C
name signs (Queens Park extension)	164
name signs (Stanmore extension)	166
Baker Street	
escalator improvements	94
reopening of overbridge, platforms 5&6	140
Baltimore & Ohio Railroad	10
Bazalgette, Sir Joseph	161
Bar-and-Circle signs for station names	162-170,181-190
Barbican	
name signs	167,170
- see also 'Aldersgate'	
Barkway, G.S.	94
Barons Court, name signs	165
Belsize Park, attack on Booking Office	126
Bermondsey & Rotherhithe Society	2
Bethnal Green, disaster 1943	121
Betjeman, Sir John	
cab ride	112
gift of painting to Syon Park	4
Vice-President, 1974-5 Blackfriars modernization	34
DISCRILISTS MODELUINSFIDU	103

Bliss Plessdair tracked-hovercraft system Board of Trade	125 6,144B,144C
Book and other Reviews and Notices	0,1440,1440
Airfix Magazine Annual	. 28
Art in Transport (exhibition)	108
Bagnalls of Stafford	121
Brunel, I.K.	58
Central Croydon branch	59
Central Line (Lee)	139
Chessington branch	59
Contemporary Spanish Realists (exhibition)	123
District Line (Lee)	56
Eurotunnel	24
Fowler's Ghost	59
Golden Age of Tramways	180
Immediate Action for London's Railways	5 7
Jizzle	37
Kauffer, E McKnight (poster exhibition)	14
Liverpool Street Station, 100 years	59
London Dockland & Rapid Transit	5 7
London Transport Collection catalogue	58 376
London Transport Railways, corrections	136
Model Railway Club Exhibition 1974	108
Morrison (Herbert), Portrait of a Politician	120 36
Mutant 59, The Plastic-Eater North ^T hames Network (map), BR	30
Our Haunted Kingdom	36
Piccadilly Line Cockfosters extension exhibition	123
Fost Office Railway	59
Powell Collection of railway prints	109
Railway Heraldry & Other Insignia	36
Railway in Finchley	56
Reconstructing London's Underground	55
Semi-detached London	28
Soft City	55
South-East Network (map) and Awayday services, BR	180
Southern Railway	122
Southern Suburban Network (map), BR	30
Taking of Felham 1-2-3	37
Transport Treasures of Trafford Park	29
Travel Back	58
Underground Line Diagram No 1, 1973	29
Underground Railways in London, a bibliography	138

Book and other Reviews and Notices (contd)	
Walker, Sir Herbert's Southern Railway	122
What is London Transport?	57
Wotton Tramway (Brill Branch)	139,172
Brebner, J H	140
British Railways	
Chilterns excursion using Metropolitan train	125
Great Northern electrification retarded	173
London Suburban Network maps	30,180
Opposition to Fleet Line, Lewisham section	. 124
station name changes	18,40,61,93,143
Wimbledon-West Croydon line	173
British-Thomson-Houston	144A,144B,144C
British Transport Commission Acts, 1955 & 1961	133
Broad Street, threatened closure	15
Brook Street Bureau, street maps & Underground sta	ations 111
Brunel Exhibition Project	2-4,64,74-76
Brunel, I K (short biography)	58
Buckhurst Hill, name signs	161
Burnt Oak, name signs	165
Buses stored at railway depots	192
CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY RAILWAY CLUB, treasure hunt	115,141
Charing Cross	147,141
'Embankment' added	129,143,144H
flooded subway, 010C74	191
name signs, '1951'	169
Central Line	
CLR Electric locomotives 5-13	2,50-4,144B,144E
delays from train striking perambulator, 030074	192
history of (Lee)	139
name signs, Ealing & Shepherds Bush section	168
new car line-diagrams	174
proposed Richmond extension, 1921	103
Channel Tunnel	
1883 Joint Select Committee	25
London terminal	85 - 90
White City terminal	47
Chapman, J R	144C
Circle Line, 'R' stock train	191
City & South London Railway	5,136
Cockfosters, name signs	168,170

Colindale, name signs Collier Row, Underground link Computerised control of Northern and Victoria Lines Computer signal control, Watford (Met) Copenhagen, tramway abandonment, regret Cox, E C	166 15 99 83,171 111 144F
DAY, J R Debden, name signs Dial-a-bus, protest at waste of labour Disabled persons' guide to Underground stations	144H 163 159 126
District Line automatic signalling, 1905 collision at Bromley, OIDE55 current failure, O5FE74 gap of 95 minutes, 240C74	144C 148 46 191
History of (Lee) Mansion House station, stopping at Olympia, through train Q-stock, historical notes and RCTS tour, 1971 seven-car trains	56 26,27,39,62,78 62 69 106,146
special train for sports gala, 30JN74 Victoria Embankment	111 161
name signs removal of sidings, 18JN74 East London Line	164 140
1938-stock transferred in insert to January is 1938-stock, unit from Bakerloo, OlJY74 request for steam train photograph stock transfers Thames Tunnel	sue,22-3,77,93 158 30 63 2
Edgware, name signs Edgware Road, development scheme Edinburgh, tramway restoration Electric power control rooms	165 63 111
Long Acre Mansell Street Electric Traction Co.	15 94 7
Embankment station - see 'Charing Cross' European Architectural Heritage Year	4

FARRINGDON, name signs Finchley Road, name sign	167,170 165
Finsbury Park bus station new booking office Fire-risk, power cables in tube trains	124 179 6
Acts authorising alleged damage to buildings curtailment at Strand financing opposition to by BR power control room at Aldgate progress signalling delayed by staff shortages Forbes, J S Fuel crisis and London Fulham Broadway, name signs	133 63,154 173 156 124 94 44 174 25 1
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY OF AMERICA Go-as-you-please tickets	7
sales wider availability Greater London Council	46 111
Controller of Planning and Transportation new Chairman Park-and-Ride scheme G L Industrial Archaeology Society, correspondents Greene, Sir Henry Green Park, interchange at Greenwich Power Station, natural gas	126 125 125 31 112,157 140 67
HAMMERSMITH DEPOT, collision at, 26AP74 Hammersmith Borough, Channel Tunnel terminal Harold Hill, Underground link Hawkshaw, Sir John	158 47 15 25
High Street Kensington name signs sign removed Hildreth, J How to get there indicator Hillman, E	166 158 173 45,73 161

JOINER, R P	157
KGB SABOTAGE	111
Kauffer, E McKnight, poster exhibition	14
Kennington	,
assault	126
passenger in tunnel	159
Kilometre posts	20-2,26
LUT, GAME	107
'La Vie du Rail'	170
Lee, Charles E, honoured by University of Kent	111
LeJeune, B	173
London Bridge improvements	174
London Passenger Transport Act, 1933	121
London Transport	
1973 Report	95
Acts, 1966, 1969, 1971, 1972	133
Brunel Exhibition Project, Rotherhithe	3
chairmanship controversy	97
Collection	
catalogue	58
CSIR car	110
Gala Day, 19MY74	63,80
in 'La Vie du Rail'	171
manager, J R Day	144Н
watercolour of Aldersgate station	4
design policy	95
footbal violence warning	15
Greenwich power station, conversion to natural gas	67
horticultural competition success	157
leaflets of departure times	47
Long Acre power control room	15
Mansell Street power control room	94
oldest commuter	46
Powers to acquire land	130-5,151-7
protective ticket box	15
public visits	110
TV recruitment campaign, guards	15,78
Underground Diagram, No.1 1973	29 144F
wartime sheltering in tube stations Working Timetable numbering	144r 35
AOLYTUS TIME CROIS HOWDELINE	22

الأراد المستهدة

سياسا سني داران سا

MANSION HOUSE	0(7 70 (0 70
compulsory stop	26-7,39,62,78
name signs	164-5
Marylebone, name signs	164 46
Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority	46 46
Mendler, E F Merrett, J J	46
Metropolitan Line	40
BR excursion using MET train	125
C69-stock train to Uxbridge, 18JY74	159
commuter, memoirs of a	90
computer, signalling control, Watford	83
derailment at Ruislip, OlNO74	191
diversion of Uxbridge train to regain time	173
extra stops for Uxbridge and Watford trains	140
Watford train diverted to Rickmansworth	15
withdrawal of 1st Class, OlFE40	65
Mile End, name signs	180
Modelling	28,170
Mornington Crescent, name signs	164
Morrison, H	120,144F
Mortimer, J	174
Museum of British Transport	113
NEW ADDINGTON, rail feasibility study	15
New Cross Gate, sand-drag and buffer stops	159
New York City TA	47,125,126
Northern City Line	
construction, 1904	144C
stock transfers	63,174
Northern Line	
computerised control	99
derailment at Kennington, 04JA74	46
Edgware extension, proposed station names	105
route and destination plates	66-7,78,91
name signs, 1923-4 period name signs on island platforms	165 1 68
The Railway in Finchley	56
North Harrow, reconstruction and new bridge, 1929-3	100

North London Line	
calling-on distant signals	171
connection to Widened Lines	15
Cross-town fares	157
re-opening of Dalston-Victoria Park section	15
North Weald, name signs	162
ONGAR, name signs	169
Operating, anti-peak-flow trains to run non-stop	159
Oxford Circus	
'How to get there' indicator	45 ,7 3
temporary closure of escalator	191
PAAR, H W	33,48
Palladium House	46
Palmer, W	63
Paris	
Metro developments	46,125
model exhibition	170
Penbury, F	126
Permanent Way	7.45
use of bull-head rail	145
use of long-welded rail	146
Piccadilly Line	70.70
Turnham Green, not on diagrams	30 , 39
stopping at Turnham Green, 'unsuccessful' Cockfosters extension exhibition	43,124
Cockfosters extension, name signs	123 166
, -	191
derailment at Ruislip, OlNO74 Heathrow Central station, resumption of work	126
Heathrow extension, financing	156
new car line-diagrams	94
original name signs on eastern extension	164
withdrawal of 1938-stock, 26JY74	158,191
Pickford traction engines	127,137
Pick, F	14,120,123,144E
Pitt, Dr D	125
'Places near the Underground'	101
Poster Art, 1915-40	14
Fost Office railway	59
	"

offinita numu	
QUEENSBURY	110
drifting platform at name signs	166
name signs notice about passimeter	116
Hotice about passime ser	110
RAILWAY BILLS AND ACTS	134
Robinson, K	97
Rolling Stock	
GENERAL	
dual pilot lights	13,23
flooring experiments	65,136
proportion of spare trains	146
replacement of ageing stock	107
LOCOMOTIVES	
battery, L44-54	174
Central London, electric	5-12,50-4,144B,144E
Central London, steam	7
CSLR No 19	122
compressed-air	24-5
'Fowler's Ghost'	59
L76 renumbered L33	94
models of Met locomotives	170
SERVICE	20
articulated unit, L14A-L14B	20 1 9 1
conversion of L13A-L13B	145
de-icing units jib-carrier	191
mobile welding-plant, transfer to Neasden	158
pilot cars L26, L127 altered	191
tunnel-cleaning train	126,174
SURFACE	110,11
A60 and C69, brown-tinted windows	191
CO/CP	
change of livery to bus red	174
no rubber suspension	145
withdrawal from East London Line	22-3,77,106
C69	
non-smoking cars	13
trip to Uxbridge	159
Q-stock	
LURS car moved to Ashford	12 7,1 60
RCTS tour, 1971 and historical notes	69

Rolling stock (contd)	
SURFACE (contd)	
R-stock, scrapping	77,106
removal of bogies to alleviate wheel-shortage	159
7-car trains on District	106,146
TUBE	
articulation experiment	19-20
CSLR car body purchased by LURS	173-5
CSLR car to LT Collection	110
CLR, experimental multiple-unit cars	144B
'Standard stock'	
control trailers at Bramley	13
trailers with 1960 motor-cars to be replaced	173,191
1935-stock	
cars still in service	173,191
conversion to articulated unit	19
1938-stock	
car 10306	19
duplicate lights	23
external door-fault indicators	24
NDM 30037	174
passenger door control	23
trailer cars to run with 1960-stock	191
train en-route to scrap yard	173
UNDMs to Bramley	13
- see also East London Line, Piccadilly Line	
1959-stock	
car with carpet	65
carpet in car	65
1962-stock	
experimental bolsters and hogies	19
on Epping-Ongar shuttle	19
1967-stock	
body bolsters	19
1972-stock	
bogies from articulated unit	20,158
car for Lord Mayor's Show	191
final delivery	158
numerical pairing	13
train at Hainault	110
1973-stock	
delivery to Ruislip, AU74 and special features	147
talk by G H Hafter on	176

Rolt, L T C, obituary	. 82
Rotherhithe, Thames Tunnel relics	2,75-6
Ruislip, derailment at, OlNO74	191
Ruislip Gardens, new station name panels	125
SANTIAGO UNDERGROUND	125
Scholes, J, retirement	113
Shadwell, painting	109
Shoreditch	
former signal cabin at	145
name signs	169
Signalling	
District, 1905	144C
'X' signals, H&C and elsewhere	24,38,60, 6 1
- see also 'computer'	
Sloane Square, removal of Westbourne	15
Society activities	
AGM 1974	32
contents of Journal	137
CSLR car body purchased	173,175
Hammersmith meetings	127
periodicals, future of	176-9
poster competition	144
president and vice-president, 1974-5	32
Q-stock car moved to Ashford	127,160
subscriptions, 1975	175
Thames Tunnel walk	64,79
the Society and the crisis	17
Thomas, J P	144G
USA representative	47
vacancies for Curator and Librarian	114
W&C locomotive to stay in London South Acton	81
	180
South Kensington, replacement of lifts by escalators	27 38 43 60 1
South Ruislip, new station name panels	27,38,43,60 -1 126
Southwark, London Borough	2
Staff	٤
free travel for spouses of bus staff	111
shortages on Underground	94-5,140
Stations State of the state of	74-7,140
BR name changes	143
	*47

Stations (contd) disbled persons' guide to IMR and LT names in SR Circular (name changes) Suatt, J S Sudbury Hill, name signs Syon Park - see London Transport Collection	126 18,40,61,93 46 167
TELSTAR HOUSE Thames Tunnel Thomas, J P, obituary Tindle, D	46 2-4,64,75,79 144A-144H 4
Traction engines Tramway abandonment	127,137
Transport 2000 Transport Salaried Staffs Association	126 ,1 57 97
'Treasure hunt', Cambridge University Railway Club Trolleybus abandonment Turnham Green - see under Piccadilly Line	115,141
UNDERGROUND places 'near', 1939 Rover tickets for LURS members game, 'LUT' USA, queues for petrol Uxbridge, name signs	101 135-6 107 47 168
VERNEY JUNCTION, Main-Line trains diverted past, 10. Victoria Line	JY74 125,136
Acts authorising	133
alleged cause of subsidence claims for compensation, Islington	63 , 154 154
computerised control	99
name signs	169
WARSAW, Underground Waterloo & City Line	124
car displayed at Brighton	112
locomotive to stay in London Watford, computerised signalling control	81
Wattiord, computerised signalling control Watkin, Sir Edward	83,171 25
Way, Sir Richard	97,112,159
Weighell, S	157

Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, 1924-5	49,92,120
Wembley Park	
closure after Cup Final	126
name signs	168
Westnghouse Brake & Signal Co	160
Westminster station, security precautions	159
White City, name signs	167
Willesden Green, street market	126
Wimbledon, plan for tower block	111
Wotton Tramway	
Bagnal locomotives	122
book	139,172
YERKES, C T	144C

NEWS FLASHES - Appeared as follows,

1304-1314	January	1352-1373	August
1315-1327	March	1374-1379	September
1328-1331	April	1380-1399	October
1332-1338	June	1400-1421	November
1339-1351	July	1422-1434	December

---00000000---

